
Diary of Events: 2024-2025 

April 2024 

 

01April  Mon  New Academic session begins, reporting of   

     cadets, PTM-I 

04April  Thu  NCC Parade 

05 April  Fri   IH Football (Jr.& Sr.) Begins 

09 April  Tue   IH Football (Jr.& Sr.) Final 

11 April Thu           Holiday   Id- ul- fitr 

14 April  Sun  Parents’ Day 

15 April  Mon  1ST installment of school Fee 

16 April  Tue  IH Volleyball (Jr.& Sr.) Begins 

17 April  Wed  Holiday RamNavmi 

18April  Thu  NCC Parade 

19 April  Fri  IH Volleyball (Jr.& Sr.) Final 

20April  Sat  Pre NDA Test-1for XII 

21 April  Sun  Holiday MahavirJayanti 

22 April  Mon  Volleyball match for girl cadets 

23 April Tue  IH Hockey (Sr.) Begins  

24April  Wed  Nomination of school appointment 

25April Thu  NCC Parade 

26April  Fri  IH Hockey (Sr.) Final, 

27April  Sat  Pre NDA Test-2 for XII 

29 April  Mon  Inter School Debate comptt.(Eng) 

30 April Tue  IH Hockey (Jr.) Begins  

 

 



May 2024 

02 May Thu  NCC Parade 

03 May  Fri  IH Hockey (Jr.) Final 

04 May  Sat  Pre NDA Test-3 for XII  

09 May  Thu  NCC Parade,IH Football Girls 

     World Environment Day celebration begins 

12 May  Sun  Parents’ Day 

16 May  Thu  NCC Parade 

18May  Sat  Pre NDA Test-4 for XII (GAT) 

19May  Sun  Pre NDA Test-4 for XII (Maths) 

21 May  Tue  IH Basket ball (Sr. & Jr.) Begins 

22 May  Wed  International Yoga Day celebrations begins 

23 May  Thu  Holiday BudhPurnima 

24 May  Fri  IH Basket ball (Sr. & Jr.) Final 

30 May  Thu  NCC Parade 

31 May  Fri  last date to claim Govt Scholarship by parents 

 

June 2024 

 

01 Jun  Sat  Cadets& staff to proceed for Summer Vacations  

     Parent Member Election, PTM -II 

03 Jun            Mon  Summervacations starts  

05 Jun            Wed  World Environment Day 

17 Jun  Mon  Holiday Id –ul-zuha 

21 Jun           Fri  International Yoga Day 

  

 

 



July 2024 

 

10 Jul Wed  Summervacations over  

11 Jul   Thu  Cadets & Staff to report back after summer   

     vacations  

13 Jul   Sat   Investiture Ceremony Practice begins 

     Pre NDA Test –5 XII (GAT) 

14 Jul   Sun  Pre NDA Test –5 XII (Maths) 

17 Jul   Wed  Holiday(Moharram) 

18 Jul   Thu  NCC Parade 

24 Jul   Wed  Founder’s day celebrations 

25 Jul   Thu  Admday 

27 Jul   Sat  Pre NDA Test –6 XII (GAT) 

     Pre Midterm exam for Classes  

     VI-XI begins (27July -03Aug) 

28 Jul   Sun  Pre NDA Test –6 XII (Maths) 

 

August 2024 

 

03 Aug  Sat  Pre Midterm exam for Classes (VI-XI) over, 

     Pre NDA Test-7 for class XII (GAT) 

04 Aug   Sun  Pre NDA Test-7for class XII (Maths) 

05 Aug  Mon  Motivational trip of class VI(Tentative) 

06Aug  Tue  IH Creative(Hindi & Eng.) 

08Aug  Thu  NCC Parade,C.O.C. Party(Tentative) 

09Aug  Fri  International Literacy Day 

     Basket ball match for girl cadets 

 

10 Aug  Sat  Pre NDA Test-8for class XII (GAT), PTM-3 

11 Aug  Sun  Pre NDA Test-8 for class XII (Maths) 

13Aug  Tue  IH Poem, Declamation Comp.(Eng.) 



14 Aug  Wed  IH Debate Comp.(Eng.) 

15 Aug  Thu  Independence Day 

17 Aug  Sat  Pre NDA Test-09 Class XII (GAT) 

18 Aug  Sun  Pre NDA Test-09 Class XII (Maths) 

19 Aug  Mon  Parents Day(Raksha Bandhan) 

20Aug  Tue  NDA Quiz (XII) 

22 Aug  Thu  NCC Parade 

23Aug   Fri  IH Drawing Competition 

24Aug  Sat  Pre NDA Test-10 for class XII (GAT) 

25Aug  Sun  Pre NDA Test-10 for class XII (Maths) 

26 Aug  Mon  Holiday (JanamAsthmi) 

27 Aug  Tue  IH Wall ClimbingComptt.(Jrs,Srs& Girls)   

     begins 

29 Aug  Thu  IH Wall Climbing Competition (Jrs,Srs&Girls)  

     final   

      

      

September 2024 

 

01 Sep  Sun  UPSC Written Exam 

02 Sep  Mon  IH Swimming (Srs.&,Jrs) Begins 

04 Sep  Wed  IH Swimming(Srs., &Jrs)Final 

05 Sep  Thu  Teacher’s Day Celebration 

08 Sep   Sun  Parents’ Day 

10 Sep                 Tue  IH Poem,Declamationcompt.(Hindi)    

11 Sep  Wed  IH Debate  compt.(Hindi) 

12Sep   Thu  NCC Parade 

14 Sep  Sat  Rastriya Hindi Divas 

16 Sep                    Mon              Holiday(Milad-Ul-Nabi) 

21 Sep  Sat  Mid term exam   for Classes VI-XIstarts 

     (21 Sep to  01 Oct) 

 

 

 

 



October 2024 

01 Oct  Tue  Mid term exam   for Classes VI-XII over 

     Mid term exam   for Classes XII starts 

02 Oct  Wed  Holiday (Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday) 

03 Oct  Thu  NCC Parade 

08 Oct   Tue  IH Boxing Competition (Srs&Jrs) Begins 

     Air Force Day 

10 Oct                    Thu              II Installment of school fee,NCC Parade  

Mid term exam   for Classes XII Over 

11 Oct  Fri  IH Boxing Competition (Srs&Jrs)Final 

12 Oct                    Sat                Holiday(Dushera) 

14 Oct                    Mon              Talent Hunt (VI) 

17 Oct  Thu  NCC Parade 

18 Oct                    Fri              IH Football  HH 

19 Oct                    Sat  PTM-4 

22 Oct  Tue  IH Obstacle Competition (Srs) 

23 Oct  Wed  IH Obstacle Competition (Jrs.) 

24 Oct  Thu  NCC Parade 

27 Oct                    Sun            IH Cross Country 

31 Oct                    Thu  Holiday Diwali 

 

 

November 2024 

 

07 Nov  Thu  NCC Parade 

10 Nov  Sun  Parents Day    

11 Nov  Mon  IH Athletic Meet (Jrs&Srs) Starts 

13 Nov  Wed  IH Athletic Meet (Jrs&Srs) Final 

14 Nov  Thu  Children’s Day 

15 Nov  Fri  Holiday  Guru Nanak Birthday 

17Nov Sun            Old Boys Meet 

18Nov  Mon  Adm Day 

21 Nov  Thu  NCC Parade 

27Nov  Wed  Motivational Tour of Class XI to NDA (Tentative) 

28 Nov  Thu  NCC Parade 



 

 

December 2024 

 

04 Dec  Wed  Navy Day 

05 Dec  Thu  NCC Parade 

06 Dec                    Fri  Post mid term exam (VI-XII)Begins 

08 Dec  Sun  Parents Day 

09 Dec                    Mon              IMA trip of class X (tentative) 

12 Dec  Thu  Post midterm exam (VI-XII)over 

     NCC Parade 

14 Dec  Sat  Cadets & Staff to proceed for winter break 

16 Dec  Mon  Winter break Starts 

25 Dec  Wed  Holiday (Christmas) 

 

 

January 2025 

 

10 Jan   Fri  World Hindi Diwas 

12 Jan   Sun  National Youth Day 

15 Jan   Wed  Army Day 

16 Jan   Thu  Winter vacations over 

17 Jan   Fri  Cadets & Staff to report back after  

     Winter Break 

19 Jan   Sun  AISSEE -2025(Tentative) 

20 Jan   Mon  Pre Board Exam (X,XII)Starts (Tentative) 

23 Jan   Thu  NCC Parade 

26 Jan   Sun  Republic Day 

30 Jan   Thu  NCC Parade 

31 Jan   Fri  Pre Board Exam (X,XII)Over 

 

 

 

 



 

February 2025 

 

03 Feb  Mon  Final Practical’s class XII  (Tentative) 

06Feb  Thu  NCC Parade 

08 Feb  Sat  PTM-5 

13 Feb   Thu   NCC Parade 

14 Feb  Fri  Final Practicals class XI (Tentative) 

18 Feb  Tue  Farewell Party Class XII(Tentative), 

25 Feb  Tue  Final C.B.S.E. Examinations Classes X & XII  

     begins (Tentative) 

26 Feb   Wed  Holiday (MahaShivRatri) 

28 Feb  Fri  Science Day 

 

 

March 2025 

 

03Mar Mon  Final Examinations for classes VI-IX and XI   

  begins(Tentative) 

14 Mar Fri  Holiday (Holi) 

22 Mar Sat  World water Day 

28 Mar Fri  Promotion Conference Class VI-IX (Tentative) 

29 Mar Sat  Promotion Conference XI (Tentative) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


